FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-15-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

100942857

MED 1.14.99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Chase Manhattan Bank Formerly Chemical Bank Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name A Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date Month Day Year A Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date Month Day Year A Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Conveying Party Oddana Chase Manhattan Bank	Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual X Corporal	Boston City General Partnership	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Tother RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Boston	State/Country	02116 (i) Zip Code
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Merger Merger Menth Day Year Merger Menth Day Year Merger Menth Day Year Change of Name Corrective Document X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Other Release Of Security Interest Execution Data Month Day Year Menth Day Yea	Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)		i i	9 (j
Assignment License	Composed of	575 Boyleston Street		y o lj
New	Composed of	575 Boyleston Street		
Resubmission	Composed of	575 Boyleston Street		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year Month Day Year Security Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Security Interest Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Month Day Year Month Day Year Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Tonce Merger Change of Name Change of Name Tonce Merger Change of Name Tonce Merger Change of Name Tonce Merger Change of Name Tonce Name Reel # Frame # Tonce Tonce Tonce Tonce Name Tonce Tonce Name Tonce Name Tonce Name Tonce Name Na	DBA/AKA/TA			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Month Day Year Month Day Year Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Tonce Merger Change of Name Change of Name Tonce Merger Change of Name Tonce Merger Change of Name Tonce Merger Change of Name Tonce Name Reel # Frame # Tonce Tonce Tonce Tonce Name Tonce Tonce Name Tonce Name Tonce Name Tonce Name Na				· 5 5 4
Assignment License	1441116	AUVAUSTAL COMMUNICATIONS	• LHC •	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Tother Release of Security Interest Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Conveying Party Name Chase Manhattan Bank Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associati Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York	Name	Advanatar Communications	Inc	*
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Chase Manhattan Bank Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Assignment License License License License License Assignment License License License License License License License Assignment License License License License License Assignment License License License License Assignment License License License License License License Assignment License License License License License Assignment License	Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receive	ving parties attached
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Chase Manhattan Bank Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date	\overline{X} Citizensl	hip/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation New York	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Chase Manhattan Bank Chemical Bank Individual General Partnership License Assignment License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Change of Name X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date Month Day Year Association Chase Manhattan Bank Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	Other			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Conveying Party Name Chase Manhattan Bank Chemical Bank		ai General Partier Sillp		——————————————————————————————————————
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Other Release OF Security Interest Execution Date Month Day Year Other Release OF Security Interest Other Release OF Security Interest Execution Date Month Day Year Other Release Manhattan Bank Other Release Of Security Interest Other Release Of Securit	- L	ol Congrel Bertmarchin	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Associati
Assignment License	Formerly	Chemical Bank		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm	Name	Chase Manhattan Bank		043098
Assignment License			India is additional names of convey	LXCCUIOII Date
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Change of Name				
Assignment License				SECURITY INTEREST
New		L	Change of Name	
New			Merger	
X New			Security Agreement	<u></u>
	-			License
SIIDMISSIAN LVAA	New		1 Annimumant	Liconco

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing ADEMARK

REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0976

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
	^^~

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address E	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name James P. Anelli, Esq.					
Address (line 1) St. John & Wayne, L.L.C.					
Address (line 2) Two Penn Plaza East, 10th Floor					
Address (line 3) Newark, New Jersey 07105					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attachincluding any attachments.	hed conveyance document # 5				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Numb					
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
	1871304				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of prop	perties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties List	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Depo	osit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nu					
Authorization to cha	arge additional fees: Yes [] No []				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
James P. Anelli, Esq.	T				
	nature Date Signed				

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK

This Termination and Release is granted on this 30th day of April, 1998 by The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation (the "Agent"), for itself and as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below) pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined below), to Advanstar Communications Inc., a New York corporation (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 1996 by and among the Borrower, the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement, hereafter the "Secured Parties"), the Agent, and certain other parties thereto (the "Security Agreement"), the Borrower granted to the Secured Parties, among other things, a security interest in a certain trademark as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark") to secure the obligations of the Borrower under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 31, 1996, as amended and restated through January 17, 1997, by and among the Borrower, the Secured Parties, the Agent, and certain other parties thereto (the "Credit Agreement"):

WHEREAS, the Borrower intends to sell certain of its assets, including the Trademark, for \$4,000,000 pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 30, 1998 by and between the Borrower and Medical World Communications, Inc. (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Agent and Borrower acknowledge that the Borrower is permitted to enter into and consummate the Asset Purchase Agreement under Section 9.05(c)(ii) of the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5.10 of the Security Agreement, the Agent was designated as attorney-in-fact for the Secured Parties to effect, among other things, the release, restoration and reassignment of the security interest of the Secured Parties in the Trademark in accordance with Section 5.12(b) of the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties, and the Borrower hereby agree as follows:

1. In accordance with Section 5.12(b) of the Security Agreement, the Agent for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby releases, discharges, terminates, relinquishes and reassigns unto the Borrower any and all of its or their right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the security interest to the Trademark granted to the Secured Parties by the Borrower pursuant to the Security Agreement.

- 2. Pursuant to Section 5.12(b) of the Security Agreement, the Agent for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties, shall execute and deliver to the Borrower any UCC financing statements or any other documents requested by the Borrower to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement.
- 3. The Agent for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby consents to the Borrower's execution and delivery of the Asset Purchase Agreement and waives any provisions of the Security Agreement, including but not limited to the negative covenants contained therein, which would otherwise prohibit or restrict such actions by the Borrower.
- 4. Except as modified by the provisions of this Agreement, the Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

469VIC101/20.510730-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

ADVANSTAR COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Chairman and thirt Executive Officer

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

Name:

Lawrence Palum

Title:

Vice President

State of New York)

County of New York)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2% day of April.

1998, by Laurence foliabow, the Vice fresident of The Chase

1998, by Laurence Palumbo &, the Vice President of The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by The Chase Manhattan Bank.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
NO. 01006000695

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires December 22, 1989

Schedule A

1. Trademark:

Registration No.:

1,871,304.

Title:

Candy Industry

Date registered:

January 3, 1995

Frame/Reel:

1521/0976

For:

Magazines in the field of cardy

manufacturing, packaging and marketing.

469VIC101/20.510730-2